
   APPLY LOCTITE QUICKSTIX 248 THREAD LOCKER PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION.

SHEET 4
CARRIAGE/PADS,

FRAME/COMPONENTS,
SHEET 2

GUIDE RODS/HARDWARE,
SHEET 3

NOTES:

1 SUBREV :  B07

SHEET  1 OF 5

P/N :  CW30946-101603

DRAWN BY :  WDC DATE :  01.08.13



12

501

28

27

25

18

50

23

2X

4X

4X

49

522X

2X

48

1.01-
1.161

2

3

4

D C B A

SUBREVDWG. NO.PAGE    OF

CW30946-1012          5 B07



15

34

10

10

2.01-
2.16

3.01-
3.16

45 47 40

4X 4X 4X

40

47

45 2X

2X

2X

51 45 47 40

2X 4X 4X 4X

2X

2X

1

2

3

4

D C B A

SUBREVDWG. NO.PAGE    OF

CW30946-1013          5 B07



29.01-
29.29

30.01-
30.29

32.01-
32.29

31.01-
31.29

44

46

39

33

8

26 37

24

9

14

44

46

38

13

33

8

24

39

46

44

37

26

6.01-
6.16

222021

4.01-
4.16

5.01-
5.16

2X

2X

2X

4X

4X

4X

4X

4X

4X

4X

4X

3X

3X

3X

11 2X

36

44

41

35

1

432X

432X

22
20

21

NOTES: 
2  FOR UNITS BUILT PRIOR TO 7/25/2012, ORDER THE REPLACEMENT 54

2 2

2

2

1

2

3

4

D C B A

SUBREVDWG. NO.PAGE    OF

CW30946-1014          5 B07



.45 .25.50±.25

.81 .25
.81 .25

2X 13.61±.25

.70 .25
.50±.25

1

2

3

4

D C B A

SUBREVDWG. NO.PAGE    OF

CW30946-1015          5 B07



Part Number Description
Bubble Number

CW603SA1-211 ASSY,FRAME,MAIN,603,SKY WHITE 1.01
CW603SA1-311 ASSY,FRAME,MAIN,603,STONE HG 1.11
CW603SA1-321 ASSY,FRAME,MAIN,603,TITANIUM HG 1.12
CW603SA2-211 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,LEFT,SKY 2.01
CW603SA2-311 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,LEFT 2.11
CW603SA2-321 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,LEFT,TITA 2.12
CW603SA3-211 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,RIGHT,SKY 3.01
CW603SA3-311 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,RIGHT 3.11
CW603SA3-321 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,RIGHT,TIT 3.12
CW603SA3-351 ASSY,LINEAR SHAFT SUPPORT,RIGHT,LIG 3.15
CW603SA5-321 ASSY, HACKSLIDE CARRIAGE,603,TITANI 4
CW603SA5-211 ASSY, HACKSLIDE CARRIAGE,603,SKY WH 4.01
CW603SA5-311 ASSY, HACKSLIDE CARRIAGE,603,STONE 4.11
CW603SA5-321 ASSY, HACKSLIDE CARRIAGE,603,TITANI 4.12
CW603SA6L-321 ASSY,HANDLE,LEFT,603,TITANIUM HG 5
CW603SA6L-211 ASSY,HANDLE,LEFT,603,SKY WHITE 5.01
CW603SA6L-311 ASSY,HANDLE,LEFT,603,STONE HG 5.11
CW603SA6L-321 ASSY,HANDLE,LEFT,603,TITANIUM HG 5.12
CW603SA6R-321 ASSY,HANDLE,RIGHT,603,TITANIUM HG 6
CW603SA6R-211 ASSY,HANDLE,RIGHT,603,SKY WHITE 6.01
CW603SA6R-311 ASSY,HANDLE,RIGHT,603,STONE HG 6.11
CW603SA6R-321 ASSY,HANDLE,RIGHT,603,TITANIUM HG 6.12
CW30046-101 LABEL,INSTRUCTION,603 7
CW10043-134 BUSHING, BRONZE, 1" ID X 1 1/4" OD 8
CW12571-102 LINEAR BEARING, CLOSED TYPE, 1.500/ 9
CWPF3501-901 GUIDE ROD,STEEL,OD 1.5 X 48.5 CASE 10
CW12404-101 CAP, GUIDE ROD,DIA 3/4, BLK 11
CW11311-102 ENDCAP, REC TUBE, 2X4, BLK PLASTIC 12
CW11311-103 ENDCAP, REC TUBE, 2X2, BLK PLASTIC 13
CWACHN238-008 SNAP RING RETAINER,(SUPER 24) 14
CW12402-102 BUMPER, ID 1.248 , BLK RUBBER 15
CW34822-101 LABEL, "ASSEMBLED IN THE USA" 16
CW11382-105 CAP, TUBE, PLASTIC, ROUND, CCF-5/8- 18
CWAC1183-101 LABEL, WARNING, SERIOUS INJURY 19
CWGR4609-000 GRIP, RUBBER, 1.00" OD HANDLE, 9.00 20
CWAC218-901 HANDLE END CAP W/SET SCREWS, DIA 1" 21
CWAC219-902 HNDL RETAINER RNG, W/SS,1.040" I.D. 22
CW30505-103 CUT PIECE, CREPE, 1/4 THICK, 33.31 23
CWCP1002-102 CUT PIECE, CREPE, 1/4 THICK, 2.00 I 24
CWCP1034-102 CUT PIECE, CREPE, 3/8 THICK, 3.00 X 25
CWCP1154-101 CUT PIECE, UHMW, SOLID RND, 1 1/2 O 26
CW30520-101 CUT PIECE, ABS BLACK, 1/8 X 7 9/16 27
CW30521-101 CUT PIECE, ABS BLACK, 1/8 X 7 9/16 28
CWPD1200B-101 PAD,18X25.5,4HOLES,W/BP,BLACK 29.01
CWPD1301B-101 PAD,8X10.75,3HOLES,W/BP,BLACK 30.01
CWPD1302LJ-101 PAD,6X9.75,LEFT,2HL,BLACK,W/SLIP 31.01
CWPD1302RJ-101 PAD,6X9.75,RIGHT,2HL,BLACK,W/SLIP 32.01
CWPF1367-732 BAR,STEEL RND, DIA .995" X (3 1/8), 33

603 Hack Slide

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1392&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1639&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1327&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1278&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1043&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1044&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1084&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1833&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1108&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10368&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


CWPF1468-741 BAR,STEEL RND, DIA 1 1/4" X (14), 1 34
CWSA1098-741 ASSY, WEIGHT HOLDER, 63 1/4",CLR ZI 35.11
CWKADLN031-053 NUT, ACORN, 5/16-18 36
CWLDNN031-150 SLOTTED PIN SPRING, DIA. 5/16 X 1 1 37
CWTAYN031-150 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, BLK XYLAN, 5/16 38
CWTAYN031-325 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, BLK XYLAN, 5/16 39
CWTAYN050-100 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, BLK XYLAN, 1/2 40
CWTAYN031-250 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, BLK XYLAN, 5/1 41
CWEANN038-038 SCREW,SET,SCKT,CUP POINT,3/8-16X3/8 42
CWAANN100-003 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 1" DIA 43
CWWBKN031-007 WASHER, FLAT, TYPE A, SAE, 5/16 ID 44
CWWBKN050-010 WASHER, FLAT, TYPE A, SAE, 1/2 ID X 45
CWWALYN031-008 WASHER, SPLIT, 5/16 ID, BL 46
CWWALYN050-013 WASHER, SPLIT, 1/2 ID, BLK XYLAN 47
CW30010-102 LABEL,WARNING STRENGTH 48
CW30046-101 LABEL,INSTRUCTION,603 49
CW31759-101 LABEL, SMALL PRECOR USA ICARIAN LIN 50
CW33286-731 WELDMENT, STABILITY FOOT,BLACK ZINC 51
CW35144-101 LABEL, MAX LOAD, PLATE-LOADED STREN 52
CW58018-101 CS KIT, 603, HACK SLIDE, CARRIAGE S 54
CWEANN038-038 SCREW,SET,SCKT,CUP POINT,3/8-16X3/8 66
CW10762-111 VELCRO,BLACK,LOOP 1000,W/ADHESIVE 7 80
CW10762-112 VELCRO,BLACK,HOOK 88,W/ADHESIVE 72, 81
CWAC1178-101 FLOOR PROTECTOR, RUBBER, 2.563 X 6. 501

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRB58018-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1508&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1381&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1394&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1265&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1227&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1679&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1289&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1172&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1261&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1287&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1260&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1637&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	603_Hack_Slide_Diagram
	603_Hack_Slide_Parts List

